
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024184-2024 

Tender

HPSW Regeneration 14/15 Dock; Survey, Design and
Delivery

KBS Maritime Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024184

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0486e0  

Published 1 August 2024, 3:49pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

30 August 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

KBS Maritime Ltd

Victory Building, Room 233, The Parade, HM Naval Base

Portsmouth

PO1 3LS

Email

SCWaterfront@kbsmaritime.com

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024184-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024184-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026533-2024
mailto:SCWaterfront@kbsmaritime.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

National registration number

13289372

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/supplier/publictenders?B=KBS

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/153032

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=84062&B=KBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=84062&B=KBS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/supplier/publictenders?B=KBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/153032
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=84062&B=KBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=84062&B=KBS


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HPSW Regeneration 14/15 Dock; Survey, Design and Delivery

Reference number

SYS0094-01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45248000 - Construction work for hydro-mechanical structures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This project relates to the High Pressure Salt Water (HPSW) fire suppression system at 14
and 15 dock. A new HPSW system is required for vessels in wet dock and dry dock for fire
suppression while maintenance work is ongoing. The initial phase of this project is survey &
design, the contract may extend to build however this will be determined once the solution is
established. Please note the information in this notice relates to whole project if build is
included.

The aim of the initial phase is to survey and determine all the unknown variables and to
produce a detailed design of a permanent solution for vessel fire suppression. Scope of the
works may also include removal of any existing redundant systems required to install the new
system, ground and engineering works required enable the system to be used as intended.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

45244000 - Marine construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This project relates to the High Pressure Salt Water (HPSW) fire suppression system at 14
and 15 dock. A new HPSW system is required for vessels in wet dock and dry dock for fire
suppression while maintenance work is ongoing. The initial phase of this project is survey &
design, the contract may extend to build however this will be determined once the solution is
established. Please note the information in this notice relates to whole project if build is
included.

The aim of the initial phase is to survey and determine all the unknown variables and to
produce a detailed design of a permanent solution for vessel fire suppression. Scope of the
works may also include removal of any existing redundant systems required to install the new
system, ground and engineering works required enable the system to be used as intended.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

If you are interested in this opportunity, please express an interest through KBS’ tendering
portal to access the Selection Questionnaire and NDA; https://uk.eu-
supply.com/ctm/supplier/publictenders?B=KBS

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/supplier/publictenders?B=KBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/supplier/publictenders?B=KBS


Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

22 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

30 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

2 September 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026533-2024


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

KBS Maritime Ltd

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-05T11:58:28+0100
	TCPDF




